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[No. 499, A.] [Published April 13, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 361. 
AN ACT to prevent the manufacture and sale of 

oleaginous substances, or compounds of the 
same, in imitation of the pure dairy products, 
and to repeal sections 1 and 3, of chapter 40, of 
the laws of 1881. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SzarioN 1. Whoever manufactures out of any PenalW for 

oleaginous substances, or any compound of the =ring  
same, other than that produced from unadulter- butter. 

ated milk, or cream from the same, any article 
designed to take the place of butter or cheese, pro-
duced from pure, unadulterated milk, or cream 
of the same; or whoever shall knowingly sell, or 
offer for sale, the same as an article of food, shall, 
on conviction thereof, be confined in the county 
jail not exceeding one year or fined not exceeding 
one thousand dollars, or both. 

SECTION 2. Sections 1 and 3, of chapter 40, of 
the laws of 1881, are hereby repealed. 

SEariort 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1885. 

[No. 518, A.] 	[Published April 11, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 362. 
AN ACT detaching certain property in the town 

of Madison, Dane county, and making it a part 
of the fourth ward of the city of Madison for 
school purposes only. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The property of Amos Barnes, in- Property of 

cluding his dwelling house and not to exceed ten trbc:altra 
acres of land located in the northeast quarter of fecerworti ward for 

section 26, town of Madison, is hereby detached 034. 
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Authorised to 
build a clam. 

and made a part of the fourth ward of the city of 
Madison, for school purposes only. 

SECTION 2. This act shall be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1885. 

[No. 627, A.] 	[Published April 13, 1885] 

CHAPTER 363. 
AN ACT to authorize the building of a dam across 

the Sheboygan river. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Henry Huson, his associates and 
assigns, are hereby authorized to- maintain a dam, 
not exceeding ten feet in height, across the She-
boygan river, on the southeast quarter of section 
thirteen, township sixteen north, range twenty 
east, for the purpose of restoring the river to its 
original channel; provided, nothing in this act 
shall interfere with the rights of any person here-
tofore required, and reserving the right to the 
legislature to alter or amend this act. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1885. 

[No. 444, A.] 	[Published April 13, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 364. 
AN ACT to appropriate a certain amount therein 

named annually, to provide for opening and 
maintaining the fifth state normal school. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

APPmtriati" SECTION 1. There is hereby annually appropri- for lift aormal 
school. 	ated from any money in the state treasury not 

otherwise appropriated, the sum of ten thousand 
dollars, which, together with the balance of the 


